
IPM CRSP Trip Report 
 

 

Countries Visited: Nepal and Bangladesh 

 

Dates of Travel: April 22-June 23, 2012 

 

Travelers Names and Affiliations: Nagendra Subedi, Graduate Student, The Ohio 

State University 

 

Purpose of Trip: To collect bacterial wilt pathogen (Ralstonia solanacearum) strains for 

their molecular characterization and evaluation of different disease 

management practices.   

 

Sites Visited:  

 Nepal: Kathmandu, Lalitpur, Tanahun, Kaski, Syanjga, Chitwan 

 Bangladesh: Dhaka, Gazipur, Jamalpur, Norsindhi, Comilla, Bogra, Chittagoun. 

 

Institutions in Nepal: IDE Nepal  

Division of Plant Pathology, Nepal Agricultural Research Council (NARC) 

 

Institutions in Bangladesh: Bangladesh Agricultural Research Institute (BARI) 

 

Description of Activities/Observations: Wilted eggplant, tomato and pepper were 

collected form above mentioned sites. Bacterial wilt pathogens were isolated 

using laboratory facilities of NARC and BARI. About 100 isolates were 

purified and their biovar were determined before shipping them to the US.  

No biovar 2 strains (potential select agents) were found. 

 

 

List of Contacts Made:  

Name Title/Organization 
Contact Info 

(address, phone, email) 

Luke Colavito Country Director/ iDE Nepal Lalitpur, Nepal, 

lcolavito@idenepal.org 

(977) 1-5520943 

Komal Pradhan National Program 

Director/iDE Nepal 

Lalitpur, Nepal, 

kpradhan@idenepal.org 

(977) 1-5520943 

BK Gyawali Team leader, IPM CRSP/iDE 

Nepal 

Lalitpur, Nepal, 

bkgyawali@idenepal.org 

(977) 1-5520943 

Balkrishna Thapamagar Field officer, iDE Nepal Tanahun, Nepal, info@idenepal.org 

(977) 9846-374761 

Bhim Chaulagain Ag. Officer/Gov. Nepal Kavre, Nepal,  

(977) 98451-07527 

Bishnu Subedi Ag. Officer/District 

Agriculture Office 

DAO, Bharatpur, Chitwan, Nepal 



Ram Devi Timila Scientist/NARC Khumaltar, Lalitpur, Nepal 

Ramdevi.timila@yahoo.com 

 

Ram Bahadur KC Scientist/NARC Malepatan, Pokhara, Nepal 

 

Yousuf Mian Country coordinator/IPM 

CRSP Bangladesh 

Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

Yousuf.mian96@gmail.com 

Rezaul ANM Karim Former Country 

coordinator/IPM CRSP 

Bangladesh 

Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

 

Syed Nurul Alam Head/Entomology Div.,BARI Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

Alamsn09@gmail.com 

 

Md. Abdur Rahman 

SSO/Hort. Div., BARI Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

Arahman_bari@yahoo.com 

 

Mossammat Shamsunnaher 

SSO/Hort. Div., BARI Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

nahar321@yahoo.com 

Mafruha Afroz SO/Hort. Div., BARI Joydebpur, Gazipur-1701, 

Bangladesh 

mafruha.a@bari.gov.bd 
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